
RICCAR
PARTS BOOK

Supralite Models
RSL3 RSL3C RSL4 RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

REV 10 04/05/2022



HANDLE AND BAG            Riccar Model RSL3 RSL3C RSL4 RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

1

2

5

8

18

13
3

14
13

15

20

22

24

25

4

3

6

9

10

11

17

16

27

3

26

19

7
6

12

21

23



HANDLE AND BAG            Riccar Model RSL3 RSL3C RSL4 RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

KEY PART 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

1

D431-3214 Handle Assembly Single 
Speed (RSL3)

D431-3100 One Speed Handle Assembly 
Commercial (RSL3C)

D431-3714 Two Speed Handle Assembly 
Household (RSL4)

D431-3314 Two Speed Handle Assem-
bly Household (RSL5/RSL5.
SAND)

D431-3400 Two Speed Handle Assembly 
Commercial (RSL5C)

2 C431-3614 Handle Grip
3 A732-8314 Screw #8 x 5/8”
4 A732-8414 Screw#8 x 7/16”

5

A428-2014 One Speed Main Switch 
(RSL3/RSL3C)

A428-2200 Two Speed Main Switch 
(RSL4/RSL5/RSL5.SAND/
RSL5C)

6 B123-0100 Wire Connector Medium
7 B431-3314C Handle Back

8

B431-3714 Plastic Cord Hook Swivel 
(RSL3/ RSL4/ RSL5/ RSL5.
SAND)

B384-0900 Metal Cord Hook (RSL3C, 
RSL5C)

9 B430-0200 Upper Cord Hook Spring 
(RSL3/RSL4/RSL5)

10 A430-0405 Upper Cord Hook Washer
11 A430-0205 Upper Cord Hook Screw
12 B431-3504E Steel Handle Tube
13 A432-0705 Screw #10 32 x 1.625
14 B430-1205 Metal Lower Cord Hook
15 B431-2914E Handle Tube Bracket
16 A432-0805 Hex Nut

17

D431-3014 Lower Handle Upper Fan 
Housing (RSL3C/RSL5C)

D431-0200 Lower Handle Upper Fan 
Housing (RSL3/RSL4/RSL5/
RSL5.SAND

KEY PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18 B211-3614 Bag Holder
19 B211-6400 Bag Collar Seal
20 B211-2314 Bag Collar Ring
21 D211-3614 Bag Holder Assembly

22
B211-1014B

Lower Bag Clip No Print 
(RSL3/RSL4/RSL5/RSL5.
SAND)

B211-1914F Lower Bag Clip Commercial 
Print (RSL3C/RSL5C)

23 D211-6300 Cloth Bag Assembly
24 B211-1204 Lower Bag Spring

25

ULW-PLAIN.2 Paper Bag (Single Bulk)
RSL-6 Paper Bag (6 Pack)
THB-ULW HEPA Bag (Single Bulk)
RFH-6 HEPA Bag (6 pack)

26

D434-3143 Power Cord Assembly 
Household(RSL3)

D434-3414 Power Cord Assembly One 
Speed Commercial (RSL3C)

D434-3643 Power Cord Assembly 
Household (RSL4)

D434-1800
Power Cord Assembly 
Household (RSL5/RSL5.
SAND)

D434-1900 Power Cord Assembly Com-
mercial (RSL5C)

27 A732-9206 Screw  #5 Hi Lo Self Thread-
ing



NOZZLE ASSEMBLY         Riccar Model RSL3 RSL3C RSL4 RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

10

7

8

9

1 2

3

4

5

6

11

12

13

16

16

17

14
15

23

35

12

21

22

21

22

12

28
25

24

27

26

29

30 31

34
19

12

18
20

20

32

33

37

36

38



NOZZLE ASSEMBLY         Riccar Model RSL3 RSL3C RSL4 RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

KEY PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 B018-0415 Headlamp Lens

2

Not Available
Nozzle Housing (RSL3, 
RSL3C, RSL4, RSL5, 
RSL5C, RSL5.SAND)

D017-2714
Black Replacement Nozzle 
Assembly (RSL3, RSL3C, 
RSL4)

D017-2914
Black Replacement Nozzle 
Assembly (RSL5,  RSL5C, 
RSL5.SAND)

3 B029-0314 Furniture Guard
4 D123-3814 Fan Duct Cover With Seal

5 C121-0000 Motor Seal Kit (Includes 
seals)

6 B123-3614 Lower Fan Housing
7 B123-3000B Motor Fan

8
A732-9305 Behind Fan Washer (Ametek 

Motor)

A733-3300 Behind Fan Washer (TEK 
Motor)

9 A733-2200 Washer (TEK Motor)

10 A732-3000
E-Clip .250” For Motor Shaft 
Flat Belt (RSL3, RSL3C, 
RSL4)

11

D113-1500 Motor Assembly Straight 
Shaft (RSL3, RSL3C, RSL4)

D113-1400
Motor Assembly Pulley 
Shaft (RSL5, RSL5.SAND, 
RSL5C)

12 A732-8314 Screw Pan Head Hi Lo #8 x 
5/8

13

B014-0814B Flat Belt Bulk single (RSL3, 
RSL3C, RSL4)

ULW-B2 Flat Belt 2 Pack (RSL3, 
RSL3C,RSL4)

B014-1200 V Belt (RSL5, RSL5.SAND, 
RSL5C)

14 A350-0000 Light Bulb
15 A018-0900 Light Socket
16 D350-6631 Large Rear Wheel and Axle

17 D016-1114 Base Tray Assembly with 
Plastic Upright Stop

KEY PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

18 B016-1914
Basetray Plug Non Hall Sen-
sor Models (RDL3, RSL3C, 
RSL4)

19 B016-1230 Upright Stop
20 B015-0400 Foam ULW Basetray
21 B010-0001E Base Tray Wheel Axle
22 B010-0614 Base Tray Small Wheel

23

D012-2800 Wood Agitator (RSL3, 
RSL3C, RSL4)

D013-0500
Steel Agitator Nylon Strips 
(RSL5,  RSL5.SAND, 
RSL5C)

D013-0400 Steel Agitator White Strips

24
B015-2014 Base Plate No Wheels or 

Squeegee (RSL3, RSL3C)

B015-3114 Raw Base Plate (RSL4, 
RSL5, RSL5.SAND, RSL5C)

25 B015-3000B Base Plate Squeegee
26 B370-1700B Base Plate Axle
27 B370-1843 Base Plate Wheel

28 D015-2914
Base Plate with Wheels and 
Squeegee (RSL4, RSL5, 
RSL5.SAND

29 A732-2500 Combination Screw
30 B034-0100 Strain Relief Washer
31 A732-7300 Screw #4 X 5/16 

32
B317-0000K PC Board (RSL4)

B317-1000BK Hall Sensor PC Board (RSL5, 
RSL5.SAND, RSL5C)

33 A018-1300 Plastic Dowel Pin (RSL5, 
RSL5, SAND/RSL5C)

34 A732-8414 Screw Hi/Lo #8 7/16” 

35 D375-1400 Hall Sensor Assembly (RSL5, 
RSL5.SAND, RSL5C)

36 A028-0114B Circuit Breaker 5 Amp 
(RSL3, RSL3C, RSL4)

37 A018-1414
Plug For Circuit Breaker 
Hole (RSL5, RSL5.SAND, 
RSL5C)

38 B433-0341 Lead Wire Yellow (RSL4)



STEEL AGITATOR ASSEMBLY             		   Riccar Model RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

1

6

11

3

8

9

7

2

10
5

4

1

2

4
5

6

8

9

12



STEEL AGITATOR ASSEMBLY                           Riccar Model RSL5 RSL5.SAND RSL5C

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A375-0100 1/4 - 28 Locking Hex Nut 
2 B013-1600 Metal End Cap
3 A733-1810 Screw Pulley End 80mm 
4 B475-1900 Retainer Ring
5 B375-3900 Felt Seal 
6 A375-0200 Bearing

7
C013-0800 Pulley Non-Clamping Design for Poly V Belt
B013-1400 Pulley Clamping Design for Poly V Belt

8
B013-1000 Short Brush Strip Nylon
B013-0301 Short Brush Strip White
B013-0400 Short Brush Strip Natural

9
B475-0400B Long Brush Strip Nylon
B013-0401 Long Brush Strip White
B013-0300 Long Brush Strip Natural

10
C013-0900 Agitator Bearing Holder With Edge Brushes Non-Clamping
B013-1500 Agitator Bearing Holder With Edge Brushes Clamping Design

11 A733-1800 Screw Non-Pulley End 40mm
12 D013-0500 Steel Agitator Assembly Clamping Design Tested


